

# BID TABULATION

Story and Marshall Counties  
Joint Drainage District No. 1



Project Number: 13-16319  
Bid Letting Time & Date: 2:00 p.m. - Thursday, April 15, 2015

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNT OF BIDS RECEIVED.				Gehrke Inc. PO Box 228 Eldora, IA 50627		Rognes Brothers Excavating PO Box Lake Mills, IA 50450		J&K Contracting 1307 E. Lincoln Way Ames, IA 50010		Weidemann, Inc. 105 South Tracy Dows, IA 50071		Holland Contracting 1400 S. 4th Street Forest City, IA 50436		Con-Struct 305 S. Dayton Ave. Ames, IA 50010		Raccoon Valley Contractors 520 SE Prairie Park Ln Waukee, IA 50263		Engineer's Estimate	
BID SECURITY >>>				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond			
ITEM NO.	Construction Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CLASS 10 EXCAVATION	CY	1,100	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,850.00
2	OPEN DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	10,700	\$ 3.50	\$ 37,450.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 149,800.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 24,075.00
3	SPOIL BANK LEVELING - TWO SIDES	STA	31.6	\$ 133.00	\$ 4,202.80	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,848.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,950.00
4	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE SURFACE DRAIN, 15" DIA.	LF	180	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00
5	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE SURFACE DRAIN, 18" DIA.	LF	105	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 3,701.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00
6	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE SURFACE DRAIN, 24" DIA.	LF	90	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00
7	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE SURFACE DRAIN APRON, 15" DIA.	EA	4	\$ 123.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
8	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE SURFACE DRAIN APRON, 18" DIA.	EA	2	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 318.75	\$ 637.50	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00
9	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE SURFACE DRAIN APRON, 24" DIA.	EA	2	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 406.25	\$ 812.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
10	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE TILE EXTENSION, 12" DIA.	LF	60	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE TILE EXTENSION, 15" DIA.	LF	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
12	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE TILE EXTENSION, 18" DIA.	LF	60	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 34.75	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
13	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 42" DIA., CLASS 3	LF	5,171	\$ 71.40	\$ 369,209.40	\$ 82.95	\$ 428,934.45	\$ 90.00	\$ 465,390.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 522,271.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 475,732.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 584,323.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 506,758.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 336,115.00
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 27" DIA., CLASS 3	LF	70	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 74.80	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00
15	LATERAL TILE CONNECTIONS, 10" DIAMETER OR SMALLER	EA	15	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00
16	IDOT SW-401 CIRCULAR STORM SEWER MANHOLE, 84" DIAMETER	EA	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	42" DIAMETER, R.C.P. ELBOW SECTION, FABRICATION ONLY	EA	11	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 9,966.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
18	ALUMINUM DROP STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
19	CRUSH IN PLACE AND BURY EXISTING MAIN TILE	LF	5,200	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,000.00
20	REMOVAL OF EXISTING HEADWALL	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
21	RIPRAP, IDOT CLASS E	TN	215	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 10,212.50	\$ 50.50	\$ 10,857.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,975.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,675.00
22	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	350	\$ 1.13	\$ 395.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 980.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00
23	SPOT TILE EXPLORATION	HR	15	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
24	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	SEED AND FERTILIZE OPEN DITCH	STA	31.6	\$ 128.00	\$ 4,044.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 12,798.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 4,171.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,320.00
26	MULCH OPEN DITCH	STA	31.6	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,212.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,212.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 25,596.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,528.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25,280.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 22,120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,950.00
27	TILE TRENCH STABILIZATION AND CRADLING ROCK	TN	350	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 33.20	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00
28	SILT FENCE	LF	300	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00
29	REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	LF	300	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00
30	FENCE CUTS	EA	2	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
31	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Total Bid				\$	555,031.50	\$	616,535.95	\$	736,524.50	\$	804,360.95	\$	839,809.00	\$	956,418.00	\$	1,020,391.00	\$	565,140.00